	2.265	_	
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 02 - 22 -	- 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office	
Ĭ	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) REC	23.0	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragonian Onice: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
ŀ	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: THE SINGER COMPANY LIMITED	
	Wilson Cesar Fiorotto SANCHEZ	Name: THE SINGER COMPANY LIMITED	
	W110011 GGBd2 1202011 Attack	Internal Address: 2nd Floor	
	Executed on: 31/01/2005		
	Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 60 Circular Road	
,	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger	City:	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: Isle of Man Zip:	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes K No	
_		document is being filed together with a new application.	
)2/08/2001	A. Patent Application No.(s) AKELECH1 00000053 29222623	B. Patent No.(s)	
02/00/200 04 FC:802	40.00 OP		
_			
		tached? Yes XNo	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Nicholson Graham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	X Enclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: New York, NY	8. Payment Information	
	State: NY Zip: 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
		Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: 212-536-4870	b. Deposit Account Number 08-0570	
	Fax Number: 212-536-3901	Authorized User Name	
	Email Address: ahandalek ng com		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

9. Signature:

Anthony H. Handal/Roger Pitt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

February 2, 2005 Date

2

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLD RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Wilson Cesar Fiorotto SANCHEZ, c/o Dabliu Design Artes e Computacao Grafica Ltda., Rua Barao do Pirai, 32- CEP 03145-010, Sao Paulo - SP, Brazil, hereinafter termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful Inventions and Improvements in "SEWING MACHINE" set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States (the "Invention"), and

[X]	executed by me on 31/01/	′2005	
[]	having Application Noapplications derived from su to as the "above applications"	ch application, here	

and, WHEREAS, THE SINGER COMPANY LIMITED, 60 Circular Road, 2nd Floor, Douglas Isle of Man, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire the application and the invention disclosed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that we, the Assignors, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, confirm any prior assignment, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the World, in and to the above application, any patent granted on the above application or future related applications in the United States and the World, and any international patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, together with the right to claim in any country the priority of the above application, the right to sue in any country for past infringement of the Patents, Invention and above applications, and the right to file an International application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

AND we, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the Patents, Invention and the above application hereby conveyed are free from any and all outstanding licenses and adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the Patents, Invention, and the above application, in the United States of America and the World, to any international Patent Cooperation Treaty application, to any foreign patent application or registered design application, to any patent issuing on any such application, to any applications directed to the Invention and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, nonprovisional-after-provisional or other application claiming the benefit or priority of the above application, renewal, division, reissue or reexamination of the Patents or above application and all foreign counterparts thereof, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

AND we, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted on the above applications and Invention, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the Assignors, have hereunto signed our names as follows:

WITNESS(ES)

INVENTOR(S)

Milos Costa Piorotto SANCHEZ

DATE

31/01/2005

RECORDED: 02/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016269 FRAME: 0183